
 Bib  Name  Club  AG  Time  Gender Pos.
 8  Cameron Allan  Houghton Harriers & AC  Senior Male 0:33:19.1  1

 181  Carl Jones  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:34:00.0  2
 371  Liam Aldridge  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Senior Male 0:34:37.3  3
 32  Ben Bergstrand  Middlesbrough Athletic Club (Mandale) Senior Male 0:35:08.6  4

 329  Robert Teasdale  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male 0:35:30.8  5
 30  Samuel Beckett  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male 0:35:41.2  6

 365  Tony Winward  Darlington H & AC  Senior Male 0:36:28.7  7
 37  Michael Bleasby  Senior Male 0:36:49.6  8

 205  Andy Love  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Senior Male 0:37:00.0  9
 109  James Fishburn  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Senior Male 0:37:10.0  10
 310  Nigel Simpson  Birtley AC  Vet 40 Male  0:37:10.6  11
 87  Paul Dalton  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:37:20.1  12

 331  Lee Thompson  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male 0:37:43.6  13
 277  Phil Ray  Elvet Striders  Senior Male 0:37:53.7  14
 257  Arran James Pepper  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male 0:38:23.6  15
 203  Matthew Lomax  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male 0:38:29.7  16
 235  Karl Monaghan  Senior Male 0:38:36.4  17
 315  Alastair Spanner  Tyne Bridge Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:38:43.3  18
 223  Paul Michael Mclachlan  Sunderland Harriers & AC  Senior Male 0:38:52.7  19
 180  Dave Jones  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:39:00.7  20
 338  Richard Trowles  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male 0:39:02.5  21
 301  Trevor Schofield  Ripon Runners  Senior Male 0:39:03.0  22
 375  Jeremy Pattison  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:39:24.9  23
 217  david matthew  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 0:39:34.5  24
 133  Chris Guy  Steel City Striders RC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:35.8  25
 165  Karl Hume  Darlington H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:37.1  26
 171  Paul Johnson  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:55.2  27
 11  Jonathon Archer  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:55.9  28

 168  Daniel Jeffery  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male 0:39:58.2  29



 373  Kyle Cook  Senior Male 0:40:00.0  30
 108  John Firby  Wallsend Harriers & AC  Senior Male 0:40:05.2  31
 179  Graham Jones  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 50 Male  0:40:26.2  32
 24  Jon Balmer  South Shields Harriers & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:40:29.9  33

 151  Peter Hearn  Tynedale Harriers & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:40:30.0  34
 146  Anthony Harnett  North York Moors AC  Vet 50 Male  0:40:38.8  35
 101  Michael Dunn  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 40 Male  0:40:40.9  36
 206  Mark Lowe  Lonely Goat Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:40:46.3  37
 227  Shaun Melvin  West 4 Harriers  Senior Male 0:41:39.2  38
 84  Joe Crees  Senior Male 0:41:53.3  39
 23  Andrew Bainbridge  Senior Male 0:42:01.8  40
 6  Liam Alderson  Senior Male 0:42:11.2  41

 52  Mike Brown  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 0:42:17.3  42
 110  Andrew Fletcher  Swaledale Runners  Vet 60 Male  0:42:25.7  43
 290  Ian Robinson  Vet 50 Male  0:42:41.9  44
 68  Lee Coe  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 40 Male  0:42:42.7  45

 213  Jonathan Mason  Durham Triathlon Club  Senior Male 0:43:03.2  46
 155  Geoff Hewitson  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 60 Male  0:43:13.0  47
 129  David Gribben  Houghton Harriers & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:43:19.8  48
 193  Stephen King  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:43:34.4  49
 162  Corey Horn  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 0:43:38.2  50
 234  Chris Minto  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 0:43:39.0  51
 221  Shaun Mcgrath  Houghton Harriers & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:43:46.4  52
 335  David Todd  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:43:57.9  53
 91  Christopher Dean  Senior Male 0:44:04.5  54

 343  Andrew Vernon  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 0:44:13.3  55
 160  michael Hole  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 50 Male  0:44:15.7  56
 170  Kenny Johnson  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:44:20.5  57
 69  Adrian Colbourne  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:44:24.0  58

 370  Brian McLaren  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:44:28.9  59



 347  Andrew Walsh  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 0:44:31.8  60
 22  Mark Baglin  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 50 Male  0:44:39.9  61
 49  David Brooks  Senior Male 0:44:40.6  62

 355  Owen Wheeler  Senior Male 0:45:07.8  63
 382  Michael Fawcett  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:45:36.5  64
 340  Andrew Turley  Vet 40 Male  0:45:37.3  65
 72  TOM COMPTON  Senior Male 0:45:45.1  66
 114  keith galbraith  hartlepoolburnroadharriers  Vet 50 Male  0:45:46.8  67
 209  Garry Malton  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:45:52.3  68
 111  John Flinn  Senior Male 0:45:53.9  69
 294  Steve Rogers  Darlington H & AC  Senior Male 0:45:58.5  70
 283  Antonio Ribeiro  Vet 40 Male  0:46:01.4  71
 233  Stephen Mills  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 40 Male  0:46:11.4  72
 298  Sam Rudd  Sedgefield Harriers  Senior Male 0:46:17.1  73
 75  Stephen Cooper  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:46:21.9  74

 386  Barry Foster  Darlington H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:46:29.0  75
 120  Robert Gillham  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:46:38.0  76
 150  Chris Hassell  Elvet Striders  Vet 50 Male  0:46:38.8  77
 119  Gary Gibson  Vet 40 Male  0:46:45.2  78
 308  David Sherwin  Vet 40 Male  0:46:46.6  79
 339  Paul Tucker  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 50 Male  0:46:49.1  80
 253  Daniel Peart  Senior Male 0:46:50.0  81
 276  Thomas Ramsey  Stockton Striders AC  Senior Male 0:46:52.3  82
 175  Samuel Johnston  Stockton Striders AC  Senior Male 0:46:52.4  83
 332  ian thompson  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male 0:46:55.8  84
 291  Alan Robson  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 50 Male  0:46:59.8  85
 76  Michael Cooper  Senior Male 0:47:06.9  86

 188  Daniel Kelly  Senior Male 0:47:17.9  87
 225  Scott McWilliams  Senior Male 0:47:26.8  88
 145  Andrew Harland  Darlington Triathlon Club  Vet 50 Male  0:47:33.9  89



 78  Peter Coser  Vet 40 Male  0:47:37.2  90
 83  Steven Cranswick  Senior Male 0:47:41.4  91

 300  Steve Scanlon  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:47:41.9  92
 196  David Lambert  Senior Male 0:47:43.7  93
 344  Graham Vickers  Senior Male 0:47:51.8  94
 58  Terry Butcher  Senior Male 0:48:07.3  95
 42  Alex Bos  North York Moors AC  Vet 50 Male  0:48:08.3  96

 182  Neil Jones  Vet 50 Male  0:48:17.9  97
 322  Andrew Street  Vet 40 Male  0:48:21.8  98
 177  Andrew Johnston  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:48:28.1  99
 191  Daniel Kilvington-Mason  Swaledale Runners  Vet 40 Male  0:48:35.0  100
 86  Shaun Currie  Senior Male 0:48:47.7  101
 116  Michael Gaskill  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 40 Male  0:48:52.0  102
 95  Andrew Dixon  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 0:49:04.4  103
 89  Steven Davis  South Shields Harriers & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:49:05.9  104
 57  David Burke  Vet 50 Male  0:49:10.6  105
 85  Dan Cunliffe  Senior Male 0:49:16.5  106

 102  Steven Dunn  Senior Male 0:49:21.3  107
 383  Luke Aston  Vet 40 Male  0:49:34.7  108
 47  Matthew Brimm  Coundon Striders  Vet 40 Male  0:49:36.9  109

 307  Daryl Shaw  Senior Male 0:49:40.2  110
 363  Kevin Wilson  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:49:40.7  111
 125  Peter Greathead  Senior Male 0:49:40.9  112
 121  Dan Glasbey  Senior Male 0:49:44.0  113
 352  Mike Watson  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:49:45.2  114

 7  Mark Alderson  Vet 40 Male  0:49:52.1  115
 46  Jonathan Boyle  Darlington H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:50:00.8  116

 337  Paul Townsend  Evenwood Road Runners  Senior Male 0:50:14.9  117
 132  Andrew Griffiths  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male 0:50:37.3  118
 189  Ben Kelsey  Senior Male 0:50:38.5  119



 306  Nigel Shaw  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 50 Male  0:50:45.0  120
 201  Raymond Lightle  Bedale & Aiskew Runners  Vet 60 Male  0:51:03.2  121
 242  Dave Murphy  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:51:08.8  122
 324  Kurtis Tarn  Vet 40 Male  0:51:15.0  123
 140  Robert Hampshire  Vet 50 Male  0:51:19.7  124
 269  Tony Pratt  Vet 50 Male  0:51:20.4  125
 17  Lloyd raymond Ashby  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:51:20.8  126

 249  Graham Park  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:51:23.2  127
 99  Shaun Dodds  Vet 40 Male  0:51:24.4  128
 21  Robert Austin  Darlington H & AC  Vet 60 Male  0:51:25.8  129
 2  Pete Akiens  Vet 40 Male  0:51:30.8  130

 279  Stuart Reay  Durham City Harriers & AC  Vet 60 Male  0:51:31.4  131
 284  John Richardson  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Male 0:51:43.1  132
 16  Malcolm Asapinall  Vet 60 Male  0:51:48.6  133
 70  Stuart Collinson  Vet 40 Male  0:51:50.5  134

 197  Paul Lancastle  Durham City Harriers & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:51:57.3  135
 317  Reuben Speed  Vet 40 Male  0:52:00.3  136
 183  Richard Jones  Vet 60 Male  0:52:00.9  137
 105  Chris Evans  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:52:03.2  138
 90  James Deacon-Brown  Senior Male 0:52:05.1  139
 50  Colin Brooks  Vet 60 Male  0:52:09.1  140

 238  Philip Morley  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:52:10.1  141
 260  Mark Pickering  Vet 50 Male  0:52:21.4  142
 210  Carl Marchant  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 60 Male  0:52:25.9  143
 219  Salvadori McDonnell  Shildon Running & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:52:37.4  144
 353  Richard Wells  Senior Male 0:52:38.5  145
 154  ian Hepworth  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  Vet 60 Male  0:52:50.0  146
 288  TONY ROBB  Vet 60 Male  0:52:51.2  147
 388  Paul Cutting  Senior Male 0:52:56.5  148
 55  Bernie Brown  Vet 50 Male  0:53:07.1  149



 381  Allan Bancroft  Vet 40 Male  0:53:19.1  150
 341  John Tweddle  Senior Male 0:53:26.7  151
 271  james prescott  Tyne Bridge Harriers  Vet 50 Male  0:53:34.0  152
 212  Jeff Marriott  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:53:47.7  153
 93  Mark Dickinson  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:53:52.3  154

 384  Paul Dunn  Darlington Triathlon Club  Vet 40 Male  0:53:54.7  155
 211  Jason Marr  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 40 Male  0:54:00.4  156
 303  Ian Scott  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:54:04.8  157
 325  Peter Tate  Vet 40 Male  0:54:15.5  158
 314  Derek Snowdon  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:54:16.1  159
 135  Andrew halstead  Lonely Goat Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:54:20.2  160
 13  Billy Armstrong  Senior Male 0:54:47.6  161

 368  Ian Young  Quakers Running Club  Vet 60 Male  0:55:02.9  162
 318  John Stephenson  Vet 60 Male  0:55:05.7  163
 270  Michael Precious  Senior Male 0:55:14.4  164
 236  Dennis Moore  Senior Male 0:55:28.3  165
 144  Neil Harker  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:55:37.8  166
 54  Peter Brown  Vet 50 Male  0:55:44.9  167

 131  Anthony Griffiths  Vet 40 Male  0:55:49.3  168
 118  William Gayter  North York Moors AC  Vet 50 Male  0:56:11.1  169
 328  Rich Tearle  Vet 40 Male  0:56:31.9  170
 265  Alan Pollock  Senior Male 0:56:41.9  171
 96  Alan Docherty  Vet 50 Male  0:56:52.6  172
 9  Paul Appleton  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:57:30.1  173
 5  Darren Alderson  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:58:12.2  174

 362  Andrew Williams  Senior Male 0:58:20.0  175
 228  Paul Metcalfe  Vet 50 Male  0:58:33.2  176
 61  George Kenneth Cawkwell Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 60 Male  0:58:42.5  177

 143  Viv Hardwick  Quakers Running Club  Vet 60 Male  0:59:05.6  178
 239  Gavin Morley  Stockton Striders AC  Senior Male 0:59:10.1  179



 82  Nicholas Cranston  Senior Male 0:59:14.2  180
 27  Ian Baulch-Jones  Vet 50 Male  0:59:55.1  181

 194  Derek Kramer  Vet 50 Male  1:00:07.0  182
 305  David Scott  Vet 50 Male  1:00:16.9  183
 243  Mel Murray  Vet 60 Male  1:00:22.6  184
 198  Chris Land  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  1:00:27.4  185
 192  Michael King  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  1:01:14.3  186
 136  Dave Hamer  Darlington H & AC  Vet 50 Male  1:01:22.5  187
 100  Richard Dowson  Shildon Running & AC  Vet 50 Male  1:01:29.1  188
 244  Lewis Nichol  Not  Senior Male 1:01:46.6  189
 387  Lee Boynton  Senior Male 1:01:52.0  190
 287  SHAUN ROBB  Senior Male 1:01:52.5  191
 385  David Thompson  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 50 Male  1:01:56.5  192
 350  Damian Waterworth  Vet 40 Male  1:02:11.0  193
 282  Mark Reeves  Vet 50 Male  1:02:37.0  194
 65  Tristen Coad  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 1:02:54.4  195
 14  Jack Arrowsmith  Senior Male 1:02:58.6  196

 159  Paul Hoggarth  Vet 40 Male  1:02:59.6  197
 226  Bruce McWilliams  Vet 50 Male  1:03:18.6  198
 38  Eric Blench  Vet 60 Male  1:03:21.8  199

 302  Ian Scott  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 40 Male  1:03:25.4  200
 297  Sidney Rudd  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Vet 60 Male  1:04:13.1  201
 190  Malcolm Kilner  Vet 50 Male  1:04:38.2  202
 272  Lee Puchala  Vet 60 Male  1:04:50.2  203
 354  Terry Welsh  Team COCO  Vet 60 Male  1:04:57.3  204
 286  Carl Ridley  Vet 40 Male  1:04:59.5  205
 334  Phil Thornberry  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  1:05:32.3  206
 122  Flavien goirand  Senior Male 1:05:41.0  207
 321  paul storey  Vet 50 Male  1:06:15.8  208
 172  Michael Johnson  Tynedale Harriers & AC  Senior Male 1:06:20.7  209



 103  Charlie Eastwood  Vet 50 Male  1:06:53.4  210
 33  Frank Best  Coundon Striders  Vet 60 Male  1:07:09.4  211

 215  Daniel Mason  Senior Male 1:07:59.3  212
 360  Tony Williams  Darlington H & AC  Vet 50 Male  1:09:35.0  213
 309  Thomas Siddons  Senior Male 1:09:49.9  214
 245  Allan Nichols  Vet 40 Male  1:10:46.0  215
 278  Gary Read  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 1:11:08.4  216
 259  Clifford Pickering  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 60 Male  1:17:01.2  217
 66  Ian Codling  Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers  Vet 60 Male  1:21:36.1  218

 378  Evan Bell  Vet 50 Male  1:22:19.4  219



 Bib  Name  Club  AG  Time  Gender Pos.
 232  Tracy Millmore  Birtley AC  Vet 35 Female 0:37:25.7  1
 304  Helen Scott  Vet 35 Female 0:42:41.9  2
 369  Jess Young  Swaledale Runners  Vet 35 Female 0:43:14.6  3
 124  Louise Gossage  3M  Vet 35 Female 0:44:07.7  4
 98  Katie Dodds  Senior Female 0:44:29.7  5

 346  Kirsty Walker  Birtley AC  Senior Female 0:45:16.8  6
 71  CLAIRE COMPTON Clapham Chasers  Senior Female 0:45:41.7  7

 214  Zoe Mason  Swaledale Runners  Vet 35 Female 0:45:48.2  8
 153  Tracy Henderson  Sedgefield Harriers  Vet 35 Female 0:47:57.4  9
 299  Julie Russell  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 0:48:40.1  10
 117  Sharon Gayter  North York Moors AC  Vet 55 Female 0:49:18.0  11
 107  Emma Featherstone  Sedgefield Harriers  Vet 35 Female 0:49:47.3  12
 336  Pamela Todd  Vet 45 Female 0:50:14.4  13
 323  Jo-Anne Tarn  Darlington H & AC  Vet 35 Female 0:51:14.1  14
 264  Debra Plews  Vet 45 Female 0:51:27.2  15
 88  Sharon Darling  South Shields Harriers & AC  Vet 45 Female 0:51:29.0  16

 361  Pam Williams  Vet 45 Female 0:51:29.4  17
 3  Nicola Akiens  Vet 45 Female 0:51:30.3  18

 356  Rebecca Wheeler  Senior Female 0:51:49.2  19
 80  Bryony Coulthard  Evenwood Road Runners  Senior Female 0:51:53.5  20

 293  Zoe Rogers  Darlington H & AC  Vet 35 Female 0:51:54.1  21
 62  Wilkinson Claire  These Girls Can Run  Vet 35 Female 0:51:55.7  22

 374  Jane Naylor  Vet 45 Female 0:52:31.2  23
 161  Rhian Holmes  Senior Female 0:52:53.4  24
 25  louise banks  Senior Female 0:52:54.4  25

 218  Catherine McDonnell Shildon Running & AC  Vet 45 Female 0:53:09.4  26
 15  Gerda Arts  Vet 45 Female 0:53:27.0  27
 20  Amy Atkinson  Senior Female 0:53:39.8  28
 28  Victoria Beasley  York Knavesmire Harriers  Vet 35 Female 0:53:49.5  29



 237  Heather Morgan  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Female 0:53:54.0  30
 45  Rebecca Bowes  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:54:02.4  31

 376  Sarah Ellen Bendle  Senior Female 0:54:58.7  32
 29  Emily Beaumont  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:55:00.6  33

 149  Beverley Harvey  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 45 Female 0:55:22.8  34
 51  Caroline Brown  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:55:25.9  35

 130  Sharon Griffiths  Vet 45 Female 0:55:49.2  36
 216  Beau-Louise Mason  Senior Female 0:56:29.7  37
 241  Sharon Morton  Vet 55 Female 0:56:36.8  38

 4  Hannah Alderson  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:56:36.9  39
 56  Nicola Buckett  Richmond & Zetland Harriers Vet 45 Female 0:56:39.6  40

 229  Jo Meynell  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 0:56:41.3  41
 266  Nicola Pollock  Vet 35 Female 0:56:42.1  42
 247  Nicole O'Brien  Senior Female 0:57:16.3  43
 74  susan cook  Shildon Running & AC  Vet 45 Female 0:57:36.8  44
 97  Tracey Docherty  Vet 45 Female 0:57:39.7  45

 250  Teresa Parker  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 0:57:44.2  46
 94  Samantha Dixon  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers Vet 45 Female 0:57:47.0  47
 44  Lisa Bowerbank  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:57:51.8  48

 256  Tracy Peek  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers Vet 35 Female 0:58:01.1  49
 63  Helen Clarke  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:58:11.4  50

 280  Lisa Reeve  Quakers running club  Vet 35 Female 0:58:51.4  51
 134  Helen Hall  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 0:59:07.0  52
 176  Helen Johnston  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 45 Female 0:59:07.3  53
 358  Sheena Widdowfield  Senior Female 0:59:17.5  54
 326  Claire Taylor  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 35 Female 0:59:18.8  55
 262  Kathryn plant  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 0:59:21.2  56
 202  Cloe Livermore  Senior Female 0:59:39.5  57
 139  Claire Hamilton  Vet 45 Female 0:59:40.1  58
 255  Rebecca Pedelty  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Female 0:59:42.5  59



 10  Jeanette Appleton  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 1:00:12.3  60
 313  Andrea Smith  Vet 35 Female 1:00:15.3  61
 200  Ffion Lawrence-Hall  Senior Female 1:00:15.7  62
 137  alison hamilton  Vet 45 Female 1:00:20.0  63
 292  Catherine Robson  Vet 35 Female 1:00:51.9  64
 173  Gillian Johnson  Vet 45 Female 1:00:57.3  65
 327  Stephanie Taylor  Vet 35 Female 1:01:06.8  66
 18  Clair Aspinall-Pilgrim  Vet 35 Female 1:01:20.6  67

 320  rebecca storey  Senior Female 1:01:24.2  68
 81  Gillian Cowton  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:01:33.5  69

 319  Bex Stirland  Quakers Running Club  Senior Female 1:01:57.9  70
 258  Tracey Pickering  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 55 Female 1:02:09.1  71
 112  Joan Foulds  Vet 55 Female 1:02:18.1  72
 349  Maxine Ward  Vet 55 Female 1:02:21.0  73
 48  Elaine Broatch  Vet 45 Female 1:02:22.1  74

 186  Ann Kain  Vet 45 Female 1:02:22.3  75
 19  Alison Atkinson  Darlington H & AC  Vet 45 Female 1:02:33.1  76
 31  Lucy Bendle  Quakers Running Club  Vet 55 Female 1:03:43.2  77

 263  Tracey Plaskitt  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:03:44.3  78
 199  Katherine Lau  Vet 35 Female 1:03:48.4  79
 364  Janine Wilson  Shildon Running & AC  Vet 45 Female 1:04:14.1  80
 222  Allyson Mcgrath  Vet 45 Female 1:04:18.7  81
 366  Hayley Wooding  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:04:32.4  82
 372  Samantha Tucker  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 45 Female 1:04:54.8  83
 254  Gemma Peart  Vet 35 Female 1:04:58.6  84
 204  Janice Long  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 1:05:16.2  85
 316  Helen Spaven  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 1:05:27.5  86
 311  Sally Singleton  Quakers Running Club  Vet 55 Female 1:05:30.9  87
 342  Helen Tyreman  New Marske Harriers Club  Vet 55 Female 1:06:48.9  88
 379  Adele Marshall  Vet 35 Female 1:07:43.9  89



 380  Jean Mullay  Vet 55 Female 1:07:44.0  90
 333  Karen Thornberry  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:08:04.1  91
 268  Clare Porteous  Orchard Eagles Running Club Senior Female 1:08:08.9  92
 126  Victoria Greenwell  Vet 35 Female 1:08:21.3  93
 113  Kelly French  These Girls Can Run  Senior Female 1:08:36.6  94
 348  Ashley Ward  Senior Female 1:08:36.8  95
 312  Elaine Smith  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 35 Female 1:08:45.9  96
 195  Charlotte Kyle  Quakers Running Club  Senior Female 1:09:20.5  97
 359  Janet Williams  Darlington H & AC  Vet 45 Female 1:09:35.2  98
 92  Victoria Denning  Vet 35 Female 1:09:53.1  99

 142  Alison Hardwick  Quakers Running Club  Vet 55 Female 1:09:56.8  100
 285  Hannah Richardson  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Female 1:10:17.0  101
 53  ADELE BROWN  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:10:40.2  102

 230  Ruth Middleton  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:10:41.6  103
 357  Julia Whitehead  Vet 35 Female 1:10:57.9  104
 377  Isabelle Bell  Vet 45 Female 1:11:04.3  105
 208  Rachel Maddison  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 1:11:08.2  106
 59  Catherine Cantwell  Senior Female 1:11:12.7  107

 187  Lou Kavanagh  Darlington H & AC  Vet 35 Female 1:11:16.7  108
 295  Jayne RUDD  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Female 1:12:02.2  109
 174  Dawn Johnston  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:12:35.7  110
 164  Kath Hull  Vet 45 Female 1:12:45.7  111
 261  Helen Pierson  New Marske Harriers Club  Vet 45 Female 1:13:53.3  112
 274  Tracey Quinn  New Marske Harriers Club  Vet 45 Female 1:13:53.5  113
 240  Tracy Morrison  Vet 55 Female 1:14:33.3  114
 289  Jackie Robinson  Vet 55 Female 1:14:40.9  115
 231  Diane Milbanke  These Girls Can Run  Vet 45 Female 1:17:52.5  116
 128  Nadine Grey  Vet 55 Female 1:17:52.5  117
 178  Jennie Johnston  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 45 Female 1:19:01.3  118
 152  Tracy Heathcote  Vet 35 Female 1:20:23.4  119



 138  Lisa Hamilton  Vet 45 Female 1:20:52.5  120
 148  Emma Hart  Senior Female 1:20:53.3  121
 296  Marie Rudd  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 35 Female 1:21:23.7  122
 281  Sandra Reeves  Vet 55 Female 1:23:22.1  123
 67  Marian Codling  Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers  Vet 55 Female 1:23:53.2  124
 39  Clare Blyth  Vet 35 Female 1:27:03.9  125



 Bib No.  Name  AG  Club  Time  AG Pos.
 Senior Female

 98  Katie Dodds  Senior Female  0:44:29.7  1
 346  Kirsty Walker  Senior Female Birtley AC  0:45:16.8  2
 71  CLAIRE COMPTON  Senior Female Clapham Chasers  0:45:41.7  3

 356  Rebecca Wheeler  Senior Female  0:51:49.2  4
 80  Bryony Coulthard  Senior Female Evenwood Road Runners  0:51:53.5  5

 161  Rhian Holmes  Senior Female  0:52:53.4  6
 25  louise banks  Senior Female  0:52:54.4  7
 20  Amy Atkinson  Senior Female  0:53:39.8  8

 237  Heather Morgan  Senior Female Aycliffe Running Club  0:53:54.0  9
 376  Sarah Ellen Bendle  Senior Female  0:54:58.7  10
 216  Beau-Louise Mason  Senior Female  0:56:29.7  11
 247  Nicole O'Brien  Senior Female  0:57:16.3  12
 358  Sheena Widdowfield  Senior Female  0:59:17.5  13
 202  Cloe Livermore  Senior Female  0:59:39.5  14
 255  Rebecca Pedelty  Senior Female Aycliffe Running Club  0:59:42.5  15
 200  Ffion Lawrence-Hall  Senior Female  1:00:15.7  16
 320  rebecca storey  Senior Female  1:01:24.2  17
 319  Bex Stirland  Senior Female Quakers Running Club  1:01:57.9  18
 268  Clare Porteous  Senior Female Orchard Eagles Running Club  1:08:08.9  19
 113  Kelly French  Senior Female These Girls Can Run  1:08:36.6  20
 348  Ashley Ward  Senior Female  1:08:36.8  21
 195  Charlotte Kyle  Senior Female Quakers Running Club  1:09:20.5  22
 285  Hannah Richardson  Senior Female Aycliffe Running Club  1:10:17.0  23
 59  Catherine Cantwell  Senior Female  1:11:12.7  24

 295  Jayne RUDD  Senior Female Aycliffe Running Club  1:12:02.2  25
 148  Emma Hart  Senior Female  1:20:53.3  26

 Senior Male
 8  Cameron Allan  Senior Male  Houghton Harriers & AC  0:33:19.1  1



 371  Liam Aldridge  Senior Male  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  0:34:37.3  2
 32  Ben Bergstrand  Senior Male  Middlesbrough Athletic Club (Mandale) 0:35:08.6  3

 329  Robert Teasdale  Senior Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:35:30.8  4
 30  Samuel Beckett  Senior Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:35:41.2  5

 365  Tony Winward  Senior Male  Darlington H & AC  0:36:28.7  6
 37  Michael Bleasby  Senior Male  0:36:49.6  7

 205  Andy Love  Senior Male  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  0:37:00.0  8
 109  James Fishburn  Senior Male  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  0:37:10.0  9
 331  Lee Thompson  Senior Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:37:43.6  10
 277  Phil Ray  Senior Male  Elvet Striders  0:37:53.7  11
 257  Arran James Pepper  Senior Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:38:23.6  12
 203  Matthew Lomax  Senior Male  Shildon Running & AC  0:38:29.7  13
 235  Karl Monaghan  Senior Male  0:38:36.4  14
 223  Paul Michael Mclachlan  Senior Male  Sunderland Harriers & AC  0:38:52.7  15
 338  Richard Trowles  Senior Male  Shildon Running & AC  0:39:02.5  16
 301  Trevor Schofield  Senior Male  Ripon Runners  0:39:03.0  17
 217  david matthew  Senior Male  Quakers Running Club  0:39:34.5  18
 168  Daniel Jeffery  Senior Male  Shildon Running & AC  0:39:58.2  19
 373  Kyle Cook  Senior Male  0:40:00.0  20
 108  John Firby  Senior Male  Wallsend Harriers & AC  0:40:05.2  21
 227  Shaun Melvin  Senior Male  West 4 Harriers  0:41:39.2  22
 84  Joe Crees  Senior Male  0:41:53.3  23
 23  Andrew Bainbridge  Senior Male  0:42:01.8  24
 6  Liam Alderson  Senior Male  0:42:11.2  25

 52  Mike Brown  Senior Male  Quakers Running Club  0:42:17.3  26
 213  Jonathan Mason  Senior Male  Durham Triathlon Club  0:43:03.2  27
 162  Corey Horn  Senior Male  Quakers Running Club  0:43:38.2  28
 234  Chris Minto  Senior Male  Quakers Running Club  0:43:39.0  29
 91  Christopher Dean  Senior Male  0:44:04.5  30

 343  Andrew Vernon  Senior Male  Quakers Running Club  0:44:13.3  31



 347  Andrew Walsh  Senior Male  Quakers Running Club  0:44:31.8  32
 49  David Brooks  Senior Male  0:44:40.6  33

 355  Owen Wheeler  Senior Male  0:45:07.8  34
 72  TOM COMPTON  Senior Male  0:45:45.1  35
 111  John Flinn  Senior Male  0:45:53.9  36
 294  Steve Rogers  Senior Male  Darlington H & AC  0:45:58.5  37
 298  Sam Rudd  Senior Male  Sedgefield Harriers  0:46:17.1  38
 253  Daniel Peart  Senior Male  0:46:50.0  39
 276  Thomas Ramsey  Senior Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:46:52.3  40
 175  Samuel Johnston  Senior Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:46:52.4  41
 332  ian thompson  Senior Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:46:55.8  42
 76  Michael Cooper  Senior Male  0:47:06.9  43

 188  Daniel Kelly  Senior Male  0:47:17.9  44
 225  Scott McWilliams  Senior Male  0:47:26.8  45
 83  Steven Cranswick  Senior Male  0:47:41.4  46

 196  David Lambert  Senior Male  0:47:43.7  47
 344  Graham Vickers  Senior Male  0:47:51.8  48
 58  Terry Butcher  Senior Male  0:48:07.3  49
 86  Shaun Currie  Senior Male  0:48:47.7  50
 95  Andrew Dixon  Senior Male  Quakers Running Club  0:49:04.4  51
 85  Dan Cunliffe  Senior Male  0:49:16.5  52

 102  Steven Dunn  Senior Male  0:49:21.3  53
 307  Daryl Shaw  Senior Male  0:49:40.2  54
 125  Peter Greathead  Senior Male  0:49:40.9  55
 121  Dan Glasbey  Senior Male  0:49:44.0  56
 337  Paul Townsend  Senior Male  Evenwood Road Runners  0:50:14.9  57
 132  Andrew Griffiths  Senior Male  Shildon Running & AC  0:50:37.3  58
 189  Ben Kelsey  Senior Male  0:50:38.5  59
 284  John Richardson  Senior Male  Aycliffe Running Club  0:51:43.1  60
 90  James Deacon-Brown  Senior Male  0:52:05.1  61



 353  Richard Wells  Senior Male  0:52:38.5  62
 388  Paul Cutting  Senior Male  0:52:56.5  63
 341  John Tweddle  Senior Male  0:53:26.7  64
 13  Billy Armstrong  Senior Male  0:54:47.6  65

 270  Michael Precious  Senior Male  0:55:14.4  66
 236  Dennis Moore  Senior Male  0:55:28.3  67
 265  Alan Pollock  Senior Male  0:56:41.9  68
 362  Andrew Williams  Senior Male  0:58:20.0  69
 239  Gavin Morley  Senior Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:59:10.1  70
 82  Nicholas Cranston  Senior Male  0:59:14.2  71

 244  Lewis Nichol  Senior Male  Not  1:01:46.6  72
 387  Lee Boynton  Senior Male  1:01:52.0  73
 287  SHAUN ROBB  Senior Male  1:01:52.5  74
 65  Tristen Coad  Senior Male  Quakers Running Club  1:02:54.4  75
 14  Jack Arrowsmith  Senior Male  1:02:58.6  76

 122  Flavien goirand  Senior Male  1:05:41.0  77
 172  Michael Johnson  Senior Male  Tynedale Harriers & AC  1:06:20.7  78
 215  Daniel Mason  Senior Male  1:07:59.3  79
 309  Thomas Siddons  Senior Male  1:09:49.9  80
 278  Gary Read  Senior Male  Quakers Running Club  1:11:08.4  81

 Vet 35 Female
 232  Tracy Millmore  Vet 35 Female Birtley AC  0:37:25.7  1
 304  Helen Scott  Vet 35 Female  0:42:41.9  2
 369  Jess Young  Vet 35 Female Swaledale Runners  0:43:14.6  3
 124  Louise Gossage  Vet 35 Female 3M  0:44:07.7  4
 214  Zoe Mason  Vet 35 Female Swaledale Runners  0:45:48.2  5
 153  Tracy Henderson  Vet 35 Female Sedgefield Harriers  0:47:57.4  6
 107  Emma Featherstone  Vet 35 Female Sedgefield Harriers  0:49:47.3  7
 323  Jo-Anne Tarn  Vet 35 Female Darlington H & AC  0:51:14.1  8
 293  Zoe Rogers  Vet 35 Female Darlington H & AC  0:51:54.1  9



 62  Wilkinson Claire  Vet 35 Female These Girls Can Run  0:51:55.7  10
 28  Victoria Beasley  Vet 35 Female York Knavesmire Harriers  0:53:49.5  11
 45  Rebecca Bowes  Vet 35 Female Quakers Running Club  0:54:02.4  12
 29  Emily Beaumont  Vet 35 Female Quakers Running Club  0:55:00.6  13
 51  Caroline Brown  Vet 35 Female Quakers Running Club  0:55:25.9  14
 4  Hannah Alderson  Vet 35 Female Quakers Running Club  0:56:36.9  15

 266  Nicola Pollock  Vet 35 Female  0:56:42.1  16
 44  Lisa Bowerbank  Vet 35 Female Quakers Running Club  0:57:51.8  17

 256  Tracy Peek  Vet 35 Female Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  0:58:01.1  18
 63  Helen Clarke  Vet 35 Female Quakers Running Club  0:58:11.4  19

 280  Lisa Reeve  Vet 35 Female Quakers running club  0:58:51.4  20
 326  Claire Taylor  Vet 35 Female Stockton Striders AC  0:59:18.8  21
 313  Andrea Smith  Vet 35 Female  1:00:15.3  22
 292  Catherine Robson  Vet 35 Female  1:00:51.9  23
 327  Stephanie Taylor  Vet 35 Female  1:01:06.8  24
 18  Clair Aspinall-Pilgrim  Vet 35 Female  1:01:20.6  25

 199  Katherine Lau  Vet 35 Female  1:03:48.4  26
 254  Gemma Peart  Vet 35 Female  1:04:58.6  27
 316  Helen Spaven  Vet 35 Female Quakers Running Club  1:05:27.5  28
 379  Adele Marshall  Vet 35 Female  1:07:43.9  29
 126  Victoria Greenwell  Vet 35 Female  1:08:21.3  30
 312  Elaine Smith  Vet 35 Female Evenwood Road Runners  1:08:45.9  31
 92  Victoria Denning  Vet 35 Female  1:09:53.1  32

 357  Julia Whitehead  Vet 35 Female  1:10:57.9  33
 208  Rachel Maddison  Vet 35 Female Quakers Running Club  1:11:08.2  34
 187  Lou Kavanagh  Vet 35 Female Darlington H & AC  1:11:16.7  35
 152  Tracy Heathcote  Vet 35 Female  1:20:23.4  36
 296  Marie Rudd  Vet 35 Female Aycliffe Running Club  1:21:23.7  37
 39  Clare Blyth  Vet 35 Female  1:27:03.9  38

 Vet 40 Male



 181  Carl Jones  Vet 40 Male  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  0:34:00.0  1
 310  Nigel Simpson  Vet 40 Male  Birtley AC  0:37:10.6  2
 87  Paul Dalton  Vet 40 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:37:20.1  3

 315  Alastair Spanner  Vet 40 Male  Tyne Bridge Harriers  0:38:43.3  4
 180  Dave Jones  Vet 40 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:39:00.7  5
 375  Jeremy Pattison  Vet 40 Male  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  0:39:24.9  6
 133  Chris Guy  Vet 40 Male  Steel City Striders RC  0:39:35.8  7
 165  Karl Hume  Vet 40 Male  Darlington H & AC  0:39:37.1  8
 171  Paul Johnson  Vet 40 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:39:55.2  9
 11  Jonathon Archer  Vet 40 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:39:55.9  10
 24  Jon Balmer  Vet 40 Male  South Shields Harriers & AC  0:40:29.9  11

 101  Michael Dunn  Vet 40 Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:40:40.9  12
 68  Lee Coe  Vet 40 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:42:42.7  13

 335  David Todd  Vet 40 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:43:57.9  14
 170  Kenny Johnson  Vet 40 Male  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  0:44:20.5  15
 370  Brian McLaren  Vet 40 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:44:28.9  16
 340  Andrew Turley  Vet 40 Male  0:45:37.3  17
 209  Garry Malton  Vet 40 Male  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  0:45:52.3  18
 283  Antonio Ribeiro  Vet 40 Male  0:46:01.4  19
 233  Stephen Mills  Vet 40 Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:46:11.4  20
 386  Barry Foster  Vet 40 Male  Darlington H & AC  0:46:29.0  21
 119  Gary Gibson  Vet 40 Male  0:46:45.2  22
 308  David Sherwin  Vet 40 Male  0:46:46.6  23
 78  Peter Coser  Vet 40 Male  0:47:37.2  24

 300  Steve Scanlon  Vet 40 Male  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  0:47:41.9  25
 322  Andrew Street  Vet 40 Male  0:48:21.8  26
 191  Daniel Kilvington-Mason  Vet 40 Male  Swaledale Runners  0:48:35.0  27
 116  Michael Gaskill  Vet 40 Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:48:52.0  28
 89  Steven Davis  Vet 40 Male  South Shields Harriers & AC  0:49:05.9  29

 383  Luke Aston  Vet 40 Male  0:49:34.7  30



 47  Matthew Brimm  Vet 40 Male  Coundon Striders  0:49:36.9  31
 363  Kevin Wilson  Vet 40 Male  Aycliffe Running Club  0:49:40.7  32
 352  Mike Watson  Vet 40 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:49:45.2  33

 7  Mark Alderson  Vet 40 Male  0:49:52.1  34
 46  Jonathan Boyle  Vet 40 Male  Darlington H & AC  0:50:00.8  35

 324  Kurtis Tarn  Vet 40 Male  0:51:15.0  36
 17  Lloyd raymond Ashby  Vet 40 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:51:20.8  37
 99  Shaun Dodds  Vet 40 Male  0:51:24.4  38
 2  Pete Akiens  Vet 40 Male  0:51:30.8  39

 70  Stuart Collinson  Vet 40 Male  0:51:50.5  40
 317  Reuben Speed  Vet 40 Male  0:52:00.3  41
 105  Chris Evans  Vet 40 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:52:03.2  42
 381  Allan Bancroft  Vet 40 Male  0:53:19.1  43
 384  Paul Dunn  Vet 40 Male  Darlington Triathlon Club  0:53:54.7  44
 211  Jason Marr  Vet 40 Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:54:00.4  45
 325  Peter Tate  Vet 40 Male  0:54:15.5  46
 314  Derek Snowdon  Vet 40 Male  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  0:54:16.1  47
 144  Neil Harker  Vet 40 Male  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  0:55:37.8  48
 131  Anthony Griffiths  Vet 40 Male  0:55:49.3  49
 328  Rich Tearle  Vet 40 Male  0:56:31.9  50
 350  Damian Waterworth  Vet 40 Male  1:02:11.0  51
 159  Paul Hoggarth  Vet 40 Male  1:02:59.6  52
 302  Ian Scott  Vet 40 Male  Evenwood Road Runners  1:03:25.4  53
 286  Carl Ridley  Vet 40 Male  1:04:59.5  54
 334  Phil Thornberry  Vet 40 Male  Quakers Running Club  1:05:32.3  55
 245  Allan Nichols  Vet 40 Male  1:10:46.0  56

 Vet 45 Female
 299  Julie Russell  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  0:48:40.1  1
 336  Pamela Todd  Vet 45 Female  0:50:14.4  2
 264  Debra Plews  Vet 45 Female  0:51:27.2  3



 88  Sharon Darling  Vet 45 Female South Shields Harriers & AC  0:51:29.0  4
 361  Pam Williams  Vet 45 Female  0:51:29.4  5

 3  Nicola Akiens  Vet 45 Female  0:51:30.3  6
 374  Jane Naylor  Vet 45 Female  0:52:31.2  7
 218  Catherine McDonnell  Vet 45 Female Shildon Running & AC  0:53:09.4  8
 15  Gerda Arts  Vet 45 Female  0:53:27.0  9

 149  Beverley Harvey  Vet 45 Female Stockton Striders AC  0:55:22.8  10
 130  Sharon Griffiths  Vet 45 Female  0:55:49.2  11
 56  Nicola Buckett  Vet 45 Female Richmond & Zetland Harriers  0:56:39.6  12

 229  Jo Meynell  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  0:56:41.3  13
 74  susan cook  Vet 45 Female Shildon Running & AC  0:57:36.8  14
 97  Tracey Docherty  Vet 45 Female  0:57:39.7  15
 94  Samantha Dixon  Vet 45 Female Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  0:57:47.0  16

 176  Helen Johnston  Vet 45 Female Stockton Striders AC  0:59:07.3  17
 262  Kathryn plant  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  0:59:21.2  18
 139  Claire Hamilton  Vet 45 Female  0:59:40.1  19
 137  alison hamilton  Vet 45 Female  1:00:20.0  20
 173  Gillian Johnson  Vet 45 Female  1:00:57.3  21
 81  Gillian Cowton  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  1:01:33.5  22
 48  Elaine Broatch  Vet 45 Female  1:02:22.1  23

 186  Ann Kain  Vet 45 Female  1:02:22.3  24
 19  Alison Atkinson  Vet 45 Female Darlington H & AC  1:02:33.1  25

 263  Tracey Plaskitt  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  1:03:44.3  26
 364  Janine Wilson  Vet 45 Female Shildon Running & AC  1:04:14.1  27
 222  Allyson Mcgrath  Vet 45 Female  1:04:18.7  28
 366  Hayley Wooding  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  1:04:32.4  29
 372  Samantha Tucker  Vet 45 Female Evenwood Road Runners  1:04:54.8  30
 333  Karen Thornberry  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  1:08:04.1  31
 359  Janet Williams  Vet 45 Female Darlington H & AC  1:09:35.2  32
 53  ADELE BROWN  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  1:10:40.2  33



 230  Ruth Middleton  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  1:10:41.6  34
 377  Isabelle Bell  Vet 45 Female  1:11:04.3  35
 174  Dawn Johnston  Vet 45 Female Quakers Running Club  1:12:35.7  36
 164  Kath Hull  Vet 45 Female  1:12:45.7  37
 261  Helen Pierson  Vet 45 Female New Marske Harriers Club  1:13:53.3  38
 274  Tracey Quinn  Vet 45 Female New Marske Harriers Club  1:13:53.5  39
 231  Diane Milbanke  Vet 45 Female These Girls Can Run  1:17:52.5  40
 178  Jennie Johnston  Vet 45 Female Stockton Striders AC  1:19:01.3  41
 138  Lisa Hamilton  Vet 45 Female  1:20:52.5  42

 Vet 50 Male
 179  Graham Jones  Vet 50 Male  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  0:40:26.2  1
 151  Peter Hearn  Vet 50 Male  Tynedale Harriers & AC  0:40:30.0  2
 146  Anthony Harnett  Vet 50 Male  North York Moors AC  0:40:38.8  3
 206  Mark Lowe  Vet 50 Male  Lonely Goat Running Club  0:40:46.3  4
 290  Ian Robinson  Vet 50 Male  0:42:41.9  5
 129  David Gribben  Vet 50 Male  Houghton Harriers & AC  0:43:19.8  6
 193  Stephen King  Vet 50 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:43:34.4  7
 221  Shaun Mcgrath  Vet 50 Male  Houghton Harriers & AC  0:43:46.4  8
 160  michael Hole  Vet 50 Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:44:15.7  9
 69  Adrian Colbourne  Vet 50 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:44:24.0  10
 22  Mark Baglin  Vet 50 Male  Evenwood Road Runners  0:44:39.9  11

 382  Michael Fawcett  Vet 50 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:45:36.5  12
 114  keith galbraith  Vet 50 Male  hartlepoolburnroadharriers  0:45:46.8  13
 75  Stephen Cooper  Vet 50 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:46:21.9  14

 120  Robert Gillham  Vet 50 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:46:38.0  15
 150  Chris Hassell  Vet 50 Male  Elvet Striders  0:46:38.8  16
 339  Paul Tucker  Vet 50 Male  Evenwood Road Runners  0:46:49.1  17
 291  Alan Robson  Vet 50 Male  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  0:46:59.8  18
 145  Andrew Harland  Vet 50 Male  Darlington Triathlon Club  0:47:33.9  19
 42  Alex Bos  Vet 50 Male  North York Moors AC  0:48:08.3  20



 182  Neil Jones  Vet 50 Male  0:48:17.9  21
 177  Andrew Johnston  Vet 50 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:48:28.1  22
 57  David Burke  Vet 50 Male  0:49:10.6  23

 306  Nigel Shaw  Vet 50 Male  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  0:50:45.0  24
 242  Dave Murphy  Vet 50 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:51:08.8  25
 140  Robert Hampshire  Vet 50 Male  0:51:19.7  26
 269  Tony Pratt  Vet 50 Male  0:51:20.4  27
 249  Graham Park  Vet 50 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:51:23.2  28
 197  Paul Lancastle  Vet 50 Male  Durham City Harriers & AC  0:51:57.3  29
 238  Philip Morley  Vet 50 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:52:10.1  30
 260  Mark Pickering  Vet 50 Male  0:52:21.4  31
 219  Salvadori McDonnell  Vet 50 Male  Shildon Running & AC  0:52:37.4  32
 55  Bernie Brown  Vet 50 Male  0:53:07.1  33

 271  james prescott  Vet 50 Male  Tyne Bridge Harriers  0:53:34.0  34
 212  Jeff Marriott  Vet 50 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:53:47.7  35
 93  Mark Dickinson  Vet 50 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:53:52.3  36

 303  Ian Scott  Vet 50 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:54:04.8  37
 135  Andrew halstead  Vet 50 Male  Lonely Goat Running Club  0:54:20.2  38
 54  Peter Brown  Vet 50 Male  0:55:44.9  39
 118  William Gayter  Vet 50 Male  North York Moors AC  0:56:11.1  40
 96  Alan Docherty  Vet 50 Male  0:56:52.6  41
 9  Paul Appleton  Vet 50 Male  Stockton Striders AC  0:57:30.1  42
 5  Darren Alderson  Vet 50 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:58:12.2  43

 228  Paul Metcalfe  Vet 50 Male  0:58:33.2  44
 27  Ian Baulch-Jones  Vet 50 Male  0:59:55.1  45

 194  Derek Kramer  Vet 50 Male  1:00:07.0  46
 305  David Scott  Vet 50 Male  1:00:16.9  47
 198  Chris Land  Vet 50 Male  Quakers Running Club  1:00:27.4  48
 192  Michael King  Vet 50 Male  Quakers Running Club  1:01:14.3  49
 136  Dave Hamer  Vet 50 Male  Darlington H & AC  1:01:22.5  50



 100  Richard Dowson  Vet 50 Male  Shildon Running & AC  1:01:29.1  51
 385  David Thompson  Vet 50 Male  Aycliffe Running Club  1:01:56.5  52
 282  Mark Reeves  Vet 50 Male  1:02:37.0  53
 226  Bruce McWilliams  Vet 50 Male  1:03:18.6  54
 190  Malcolm Kilner  Vet 50 Male  1:04:38.2  55
 321  paul storey  Vet 50 Male  1:06:15.8  56
 103  Charlie Eastwood  Vet 50 Male  1:06:53.4  57
 360  Tony Williams  Vet 50 Male  Darlington H & AC  1:09:35.0  58
 378  Evan Bell  Vet 50 Male  1:22:19.4  59

 Vet 55 Female
 117  Sharon Gayter  Vet 55 Female North York Moors AC  0:49:18.0  1
 241  Sharon Morton  Vet 55 Female  0:56:36.8  2
 250  Teresa Parker  Vet 55 Female Stockton Striders AC  0:57:44.2  3
 134  Helen Hall  Vet 55 Female Stockton Striders AC  0:59:07.0  4
 10  Jeanette Appleton  Vet 55 Female Stockton Striders AC  1:00:12.3  5

 258  Tracey Pickering  Vet 55 Female Aycliffe Running Club  1:02:09.1  6
 112  Joan Foulds  Vet 55 Female  1:02:18.1  7
 349  Maxine Ward  Vet 55 Female  1:02:21.0  8
 31  Lucy Bendle  Vet 55 Female Quakers Running Club  1:03:43.2  9

 204  Janice Long  Vet 55 Female Stockton Striders AC  1:05:16.2  10
 311  Sally Singleton  Vet 55 Female Quakers Running Club  1:05:30.9  11
 342  Helen Tyreman  Vet 55 Female New Marske Harriers Club  1:06:48.9  12
 380  Jean Mullay  Vet 55 Female  1:07:44.0  13
 142  Alison Hardwick  Vet 55 Female Quakers Running Club  1:09:56.8  14
 240  Tracy Morrison  Vet 55 Female  1:14:33.3  15
 289  Jackie Robinson  Vet 55 Female  1:14:40.9  16
 128  Nadine Grey  Vet 55 Female  1:17:52.5  17
 281  Sandra Reeves  Vet 55 Female  1:23:22.1  18
 67  Marian Codling  Vet 55 Female Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers  1:23:53.2  19

 Vet 60 Male



 110  Andrew Fletcher  Vet 60 Male  Swaledale Runners  0:42:25.7  1
 155  Geoff Hewitson  Vet 60 Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:43:13.0  2
 201  Raymond Lightle  Vet 60 Male  Bedale & Aiskew Runners  0:51:03.2  3
 21  Robert Austin  Vet 60 Male  Darlington H & AC  0:51:25.8  4

 279  Stuart Reay  Vet 60 Male  Durham City Harriers & AC  0:51:31.4  5
 16  Malcolm Asapinall  Vet 60 Male  0:51:48.6  6

 183  Richard Jones  Vet 60 Male  0:52:00.9  7
 50  Colin Brooks  Vet 60 Male  0:52:09.1  8

 210  Carl Marchant  Vet 60 Male  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  0:52:25.9  9
 154  ian Hepworth  Vet 60 Male  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  0:52:50.0  10
 288  TONY ROBB  Vet 60 Male  0:52:51.2  11
 368  Ian Young  Vet 60 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:55:02.9  12
 318  John Stephenson  Vet 60 Male  0:55:05.7  13
 61  George Kenneth Cawkwell Vet 60 Male  Crook & Dist Sports AC  0:58:42.5  14

 143  Viv Hardwick  Vet 60 Male  Quakers Running Club  0:59:05.6  15
 243  Mel Murray  Vet 60 Male  1:00:22.6  16
 38  Eric Blench  Vet 60 Male  1:03:21.8  17

 297  Sidney Rudd  Vet 60 Male  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  1:04:13.1  18
 272  Lee Puchala  Vet 60 Male  1:04:50.2  19
 354  Terry Welsh  Vet 60 Male  Team COCO  1:04:57.3  20
 33  Frank Best  Vet 60 Male  Coundon Striders  1:07:09.4  21

 259  Clifford Pickering  Vet 60 Male  Aycliffe Running Club  1:17:01.2  22
 66  Ian Codling  Vet 60 Male  Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers  1:21:36.1  23



 Finish Pos. Bib  Name  Club  Age Group  Time
 1  8  Cameron Allan  Houghton Harriers & AC  Senior Male  0:33:19.1
 2  181  Carl Jones  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:34:00.0
 3  371  Liam Aldridge  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Senior Male  0:34:37.3
 4  32  Ben Bergstrand  Middlesbrough Athletic Club (Mandale) Senior Male  0:35:08.6
 5  329  Robert Teasdale  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male  0:35:30.8
 6  30  Samuel Beckett  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male  0:35:41.2
 7  365  Tony Winward  Darlington H & AC  Senior Male  0:36:28.7
 8  37  Michael Bleasby  Senior Male  0:36:49.6
 9  205  Andy Love  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Senior Male  0:37:00.0

 10  109  James Fishburn  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Senior Male  0:37:10.0
 11  310  Nigel Simpson  Birtley AC  Vet 40 Male  0:37:10.6
 12  87  Paul Dalton  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:37:20.1
 13  232  Tracy Millmore  Birtley AC  Vet 35 Female 0:37:25.7
 14  331  Lee Thompson  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male  0:37:43.6
 15  277  Phil Ray  Elvet Striders  Senior Male  0:37:53.7
 16  257  Arran James Pepper  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male  0:38:23.6
 17  203  Matthew Lomax  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male  0:38:29.7
 18  235  Karl Monaghan  Senior Male  0:38:36.4
 19  315  Alastair Spanner  Tyne Bridge Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:38:43.3
 20  223  Paul Michael Mclachlan  Sunderland Harriers & AC  Senior Male  0:38:52.7
 21  180  Dave Jones  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:39:00.7
 22  338  Richard Trowles  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male  0:39:02.5
 23  301  Trevor Schofield  Ripon Runners  Senior Male  0:39:03.0
 24  375  Jeremy Pattison  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:39:24.9
 25  217  david matthew  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male  0:39:34.5
 26  133  Chris Guy  Steel City Striders RC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:35.8
 27  165  Karl Hume  Darlington H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:37.1
 28  171  Paul Johnson  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:55.2
 29  11  Jonathon Archer  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:55.9



 30  168  Daniel Jeffery  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male  0:39:58.2
 31  373  Kyle Cook  Senior Male  0:40:00.0
 32  108  John Firby  Wallsend Harriers & AC  Senior Male  0:40:05.2
 33  179  Graham Jones  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 50 Male  0:40:26.2
 34  24  Jon Balmer  South Shields Harriers & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:40:29.9
 35  151  Peter Hearn  Tynedale Harriers & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:40:30.0
 36  146  Anthony Harnett  North York Moors AC  Vet 50 Male  0:40:38.8
 37  101  Michael Dunn  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 40 Male  0:40:40.9
 38  206  Mark Lowe  Lonely Goat Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:40:46.3
 39  227  Shaun Melvin  West 4 Harriers  Senior Male  0:41:39.2
 40  84  Joe Crees  Senior Male  0:41:53.3
 41  23  Andrew Bainbridge  Senior Male  0:42:01.8
 42  6  Liam Alderson  Senior Male  0:42:11.2
 43  52  Mike Brown  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male  0:42:17.3
 44  110  Andrew Fletcher  Swaledale Runners  Vet 60 Male  0:42:25.7
 45  290  Ian Robinson  Vet 50 Male  0:42:41.9
 46  304  Helen Scott  Vet 35 Female 0:42:41.9
 47  68  Lee Coe  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 40 Male  0:42:42.7
 48  213  Jonathan Mason  Durham Triathlon Club  Senior Male  0:43:03.2
 49  155  Geoff Hewitson  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 60 Male  0:43:13.0
 50  369  Jess Young  Swaledale Runners  Vet 35 Female 0:43:14.6
 51  129  David Gribben  Houghton Harriers & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:43:19.8
 52  193  Stephen King  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:43:34.4
 53  162  Corey Horn  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male  0:43:38.2
 54  234  Chris Minto  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male  0:43:39.0
 55  221  Shaun Mcgrath  Houghton Harriers & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:43:46.4
 56  335  David Todd  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:43:57.9
 57  91  Christopher Dean  Senior Male  0:44:04.5
 58  124  Louise Gossage  3M  Vet 35 Female 0:44:07.7
 59  343  Andrew Vernon  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male  0:44:13.3



 60  160  michael Hole  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 50 Male  0:44:15.7
 61  170  Kenny Johnson  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:44:20.5
 62  69  Adrian Colbourne  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:44:24.0
 63  370  Brian McLaren  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:44:28.9
 64  98  Katie Dodds  Senior Female 0:44:29.7
 65  347  Andrew Walsh  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male  0:44:31.8
 66  22  Mark Baglin  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 50 Male  0:44:39.9
 67  49  David Brooks  Senior Male  0:44:40.6
 68  355  Owen Wheeler  Senior Male  0:45:07.8
 69  346  Kirsty Walker  Birtley AC  Senior Female 0:45:16.8
 70  382  Michael Fawcett  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:45:36.5
 71  340  Andrew Turley  Vet 40 Male  0:45:37.3
 72  71  CLAIRE COMPTON  Clapham Chasers  Senior Female 0:45:41.7
 73  72  TOM COMPTON  Senior Male  0:45:45.1
 74  114  keith galbraith  hartlepoolburnroadharriers  Vet 50 Male  0:45:46.8
 75  214  Zoe Mason  Swaledale Runners  Vet 35 Female 0:45:48.2
 76  209  Garry Malton  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:45:52.3
 77  111  John Flinn  Senior Male  0:45:53.9
 78  294  Steve Rogers  Darlington H & AC  Senior Male  0:45:58.5
 79  283  Antonio Ribeiro  Vet 40 Male  0:46:01.4
 80  233  Stephen Mills  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 40 Male  0:46:11.4
 81  298  Sam Rudd  Sedgefield Harriers  Senior Male  0:46:17.1
 82  75  Stephen Cooper  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:46:21.9
 83  386  Barry Foster  Darlington H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:46:29.0
 84  120  Robert Gillham  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:46:38.0
 85  150  Chris Hassell  Elvet Striders  Vet 50 Male  0:46:38.8
 86  119  Gary Gibson  Vet 40 Male  0:46:45.2
 87  308  David Sherwin  Vet 40 Male  0:46:46.6
 88  339  Paul Tucker  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 50 Male  0:46:49.1
 89  253  Daniel Peart  Senior Male  0:46:50.0



 90  276  Thomas Ramsey  Stockton Striders AC  Senior Male  0:46:52.3
 91  175  Samuel Johnston  Stockton Striders AC  Senior Male  0:46:52.4
 92  332  ian thompson  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male  0:46:55.8
 93  291  Alan Robson  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 50 Male  0:46:59.8
 94  76  Michael Cooper  Senior Male  0:47:06.9
 95  188  Daniel Kelly  Senior Male  0:47:17.9
 96  225  Scott McWilliams  Senior Male  0:47:26.8
 97  145  Andrew Harland  Darlington Triathlon Club  Vet 50 Male  0:47:33.9
 98  78  Peter Coser  Vet 40 Male  0:47:37.2
 99  83  Steven Cranswick  Senior Male  0:47:41.4

 100  300  Steve Scanlon  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:47:41.9
 101  196  David Lambert  Senior Male  0:47:43.7
 102  344  Graham Vickers  Senior Male  0:47:51.8
 103  153  Tracy Henderson  Sedgefield Harriers  Vet 35 Female 0:47:57.4
 104  58  Terry Butcher  Senior Male  0:48:07.3
 105  42  Alex Bos  North York Moors AC  Vet 50 Male  0:48:08.3
 106  182  Neil Jones  Vet 50 Male  0:48:17.9
 107  322  Andrew Street  Vet 40 Male  0:48:21.8
 108  177  Andrew Johnston  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:48:28.1
 109  191  Daniel Kilvington-Mason  Swaledale Runners  Vet 40 Male  0:48:35.0
 110  299  Julie Russell  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 0:48:40.1
 111  86  Shaun Currie  Senior Male  0:48:47.7
 112  116  Michael Gaskill  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 40 Male  0:48:52.0
 113  95  Andrew Dixon  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male  0:49:04.4
 114  89  Steven Davis  South Shields Harriers & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:49:05.9
 115  57  David Burke  Vet 50 Male  0:49:10.6
 116  85  Dan Cunliffe  Senior Male  0:49:16.5
 117  117  Sharon Gayter  North York Moors AC  Vet 55 Female 0:49:18.0
 118  102  Steven Dunn  Senior Male  0:49:21.3
 119  383  Luke Aston  Vet 40 Male  0:49:34.7



 120  47  Matthew Brimm  Coundon Striders  Vet 40 Male  0:49:36.9
 121  307  Daryl Shaw  Senior Male  0:49:40.2
 122  363  Kevin Wilson  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:49:40.7
 123  125  Peter Greathead  Senior Male  0:49:40.9
 124  121  Dan Glasbey  Senior Male  0:49:44.0
 125  352  Mike Watson  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:49:45.2
 126  107  Emma Featherstone  Sedgefield Harriers  Vet 35 Female 0:49:47.3
 127  7  Mark Alderson  Vet 40 Male  0:49:52.1
 128  46  Jonathan Boyle  Darlington H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:50:00.8
 129  336  Pamela Todd  Vet 45 Female 0:50:14.4
 130  337  Paul Townsend  Evenwood Road Runners  Senior Male  0:50:14.9
 131  132  Andrew Griffiths  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male  0:50:37.3
 132  189  Ben Kelsey  Senior Male  0:50:38.5
 133  306  Nigel Shaw  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 50 Male  0:50:45.0
 134  201  Raymond Lightle  Bedale & Aiskew Runners  Vet 60 Male  0:51:03.2
 135  242  Dave Murphy  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:51:08.8
 136  323  Jo-Anne Tarn  Darlington H & AC  Vet 35 Female 0:51:14.1
 137  324  Kurtis Tarn  Vet 40 Male  0:51:15.0
 138  140  Robert Hampshire  Vet 50 Male  0:51:19.7
 139  269  Tony Pratt  Vet 50 Male  0:51:20.4
 140  17  Lloyd raymond Ashby  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:51:20.8
 141  249  Graham Park  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:51:23.2
 142  99  Shaun Dodds  Vet 40 Male  0:51:24.4
 143  21  Robert Austin  Darlington H & AC  Vet 60 Male  0:51:25.8
 144  264  Debra Plews  Vet 45 Female 0:51:27.2
 145  88  Sharon Darling  South Shields Harriers & AC  Vet 45 Female 0:51:29.0
 146  361  Pam Williams  Vet 45 Female 0:51:29.4
 147  3  Nicola Akiens  Vet 45 Female 0:51:30.3
 148  2  Pete Akiens  Vet 40 Male  0:51:30.8
 149  279  Stuart Reay  Durham City Harriers & AC  Vet 60 Male  0:51:31.4



 150  284  John Richardson  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Male  0:51:43.1
 151  16  Malcolm Asapinall  Vet 60 Male  0:51:48.6
 152  356  Rebecca Wheeler  Senior Female 0:51:49.2
 153  70  Stuart Collinson  Vet 40 Male  0:51:50.5
 154  80  Bryony Coulthard  Evenwood Road Runners  Senior Female 0:51:53.5
 155  293  Zoe Rogers  Darlington H & AC  Vet 35 Female 0:51:54.1
 156  62  Wilkinson Claire  These Girls Can Run  Vet 35 Female 0:51:55.7
 157  197  Paul Lancastle  Durham City Harriers & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:51:57.3
 158  317  Reuben Speed  Vet 40 Male  0:52:00.3
 159  183  Richard Jones  Vet 60 Male  0:52:00.9
 160  105  Chris Evans  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:52:03.2
 161  90  James Deacon-Brown  Senior Male  0:52:05.1
 162  50  Colin Brooks  Vet 60 Male  0:52:09.1
 163  238  Philip Morley  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:52:10.1
 164  260  Mark Pickering  Vet 50 Male  0:52:21.4
 165  210  Carl Marchant  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 60 Male  0:52:25.9
 166  374  Jane Naylor  Vet 45 Female 0:52:31.2
 167  219  Salvadori McDonnell  Shildon Running & AC  Vet 50 Male  0:52:37.4
 168  353  Richard Wells  Senior Male  0:52:38.5
 169  154  ian Hepworth  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  Vet 60 Male  0:52:50.0
 170  288  TONY ROBB  Vet 60 Male  0:52:51.2
 171  161  Rhian Holmes  Senior Female 0:52:53.4
 172  25  louise banks  Senior Female 0:52:54.4
 173  388  Paul Cutting  Senior Male  0:52:56.5
 174  55  Bernie Brown  Vet 50 Male  0:53:07.1
 175  218  Catherine McDonnell  Shildon Running & AC  Vet 45 Female 0:53:09.4
 176  381  Allan Bancroft  Vet 40 Male  0:53:19.1
 177  341  John Tweddle  Senior Male  0:53:26.7
 178  15  Gerda Arts  Vet 45 Female 0:53:27.0
 179  271  james prescott  Tyne Bridge Harriers  Vet 50 Male  0:53:34.0



 180  20  Amy Atkinson  Senior Female 0:53:39.8
 181  212  Jeff Marriott  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:53:47.7
 182  28  Victoria Beasley  York Knavesmire Harriers  Vet 35 Female 0:53:49.5
 183  93  Mark Dickinson  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:53:52.3
 184  237  Heather Morgan  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Female 0:53:54.0
 185  384  Paul Dunn  Darlington Triathlon Club  Vet 40 Male  0:53:54.7
 186  211  Jason Marr  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 40 Male  0:54:00.4
 187  45  Rebecca Bowes  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:54:02.4
 188  303  Ian Scott  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:54:04.8
 189  325  Peter Tate  Vet 40 Male  0:54:15.5
 190  314  Derek Snowdon  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:54:16.1
 191  135  Andrew halstead  Lonely Goat Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:54:20.2
 192  13  Billy Armstrong  Senior Male  0:54:47.6
 193  376  Sarah Ellen Bendle  Senior Female 0:54:58.7
 194  29  Emily Beaumont  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:55:00.6
 195  368  Ian Young  Quakers Running Club  Vet 60 Male  0:55:02.9
 196  318  John Stephenson  Vet 60 Male  0:55:05.7
 197  270  Michael Precious  Senior Male  0:55:14.4
 198  149  Beverley Harvey  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 45 Female 0:55:22.8
 199  51  Caroline Brown  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:55:25.9
 200  236  Dennis Moore  Senior Male  0:55:28.3
 201  144  Neil Harker  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 40 Male  0:55:37.8
 202  54  Peter Brown  Vet 50 Male  0:55:44.9
 203  130  Sharon Griffiths  Vet 45 Female 0:55:49.2
 204  131  Anthony Griffiths  Vet 40 Male  0:55:49.3
 205  118  William Gayter  North York Moors AC  Vet 50 Male  0:56:11.1
 206  216  Beau-Louise Mason  Senior Female 0:56:29.7
 207  328  Rich Tearle  Vet 40 Male  0:56:31.9
 208  241  Sharon Morton  Vet 55 Female 0:56:36.8
 209  4  Hannah Alderson  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:56:36.9



 210  56  Nicola Buckett  Richmond & Zetland Harriers  Vet 45 Female 0:56:39.6
 211  229  Jo Meynell  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 0:56:41.3
 212  265  Alan Pollock  Senior Male  0:56:41.9
 213  266  Nicola Pollock  Vet 35 Female 0:56:42.1
 214  96  Alan Docherty  Vet 50 Male  0:56:52.6
 215  247  Nicole O'Brien  Senior Female 0:57:16.3
 216  9  Paul Appleton  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:57:30.1
 217  74  susan cook  Shildon Running & AC  Vet 45 Female 0:57:36.8
 218  97  Tracey Docherty  Vet 45 Female 0:57:39.7
 219  250  Teresa Parker  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 0:57:44.2
 220  94  Samantha Dixon  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 45 Female 0:57:47.0
 221  44  Lisa Bowerbank  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:57:51.8
 222  256  Tracy Peek  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers  Vet 35 Female 0:58:01.1
 223  63  Helen Clarke  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 0:58:11.4
 224  5  Darren Alderson  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  0:58:12.2
 225  362  Andrew Williams  Senior Male  0:58:20.0
 226  228  Paul Metcalfe  Vet 50 Male  0:58:33.2
 227  61  George Kenneth Cawkwell Crook & Dist Sports AC  Vet 60 Male  0:58:42.5
 228  280  Lisa Reeve  Quakers running club  Vet 35 Female 0:58:51.4
 229  143  Viv Hardwick  Quakers Running Club  Vet 60 Male  0:59:05.6
 230  134  Helen Hall  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 0:59:07.0
 231  176  Helen Johnston  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 45 Female 0:59:07.3
 232  239  Gavin Morley  Stockton Striders AC  Senior Male  0:59:10.1
 233  82  Nicholas Cranston  Senior Male  0:59:14.2
 234  358  Sheena Widdowfield  Senior Female 0:59:17.5
 235  326  Claire Taylor  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 35 Female 0:59:18.8
 236  262  Kathryn plant  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 0:59:21.2
 237  202  Cloe Livermore  Senior Female 0:59:39.5
 238  139  Claire Hamilton  Vet 45 Female 0:59:40.1
 239  255  Rebecca Pedelty  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Female 0:59:42.5



 240  27  Ian Baulch-Jones  Vet 50 Male  0:59:55.1
 241  194  Derek Kramer  Vet 50 Male  1:00:07.0
 242  10  Jeanette Appleton  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 1:00:12.3
 243  313  Andrea Smith  Vet 35 Female 1:00:15.3
 244  200  Ffion Lawrence-Hall  Senior Female 1:00:15.7
 245  305  David Scott  Vet 50 Male  1:00:16.9
 246  137  alison hamilton  Vet 45 Female 1:00:20.0
 247  243  Mel Murray  Vet 60 Male  1:00:22.6
 248  198  Chris Land  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  1:00:27.4
 249  292  Catherine Robson  Vet 35 Female 1:00:51.9
 250  173  Gillian Johnson  Vet 45 Female 1:00:57.3
 251  327  Stephanie Taylor  Vet 35 Female 1:01:06.8
 252  192  Michael King  Quakers Running Club  Vet 50 Male  1:01:14.3
 253  18  Clair Aspinall-Pilgrim  Vet 35 Female 1:01:20.6
 254  136  Dave Hamer  Darlington H & AC  Vet 50 Male  1:01:22.5
 255  320  rebecca storey  Senior Female 1:01:24.2
 256  100  Richard Dowson  Shildon Running & AC  Vet 50 Male  1:01:29.1
 257  81  Gillian Cowton  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:01:33.5
 258  244  Lewis Nichol  Not  Senior Male  1:01:46.6
 259  387  Lee Boynton  Senior Male  1:01:52.0
 260  287  SHAUN ROBB  Senior Male  1:01:52.5
 261  385  David Thompson  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 50 Male  1:01:56.5
 262  319  Bex Stirland  Quakers Running Club  Senior Female 1:01:57.9
 263  258  Tracey Pickering  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 55 Female 1:02:09.1
 264  350  Damian Waterworth  Vet 40 Male  1:02:11.0
 265  112  Joan Foulds  Vet 55 Female 1:02:18.1
 266  349  Maxine Ward  Vet 55 Female 1:02:21.0
 267  48  Elaine Broatch  Vet 45 Female 1:02:22.1
 268  186  Ann Kain  Vet 45 Female 1:02:22.3
 269  19  Alison Atkinson  Darlington H & AC  Vet 45 Female 1:02:33.1



 270  282  Mark Reeves  Vet 50 Male  1:02:37.0
 271  65  Tristen Coad  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male  1:02:54.4
 272  14  Jack Arrowsmith  Senior Male  1:02:58.6
 273  159  Paul Hoggarth  Vet 40 Male  1:02:59.6
 274  226  Bruce McWilliams  Vet 50 Male  1:03:18.6
 275  38  Eric Blench  Vet 60 Male  1:03:21.8
 276  302  Ian Scott  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 40 Male  1:03:25.4
 277  31  Lucy Bendle  Quakers Running Club  Vet 55 Female 1:03:43.2
 278  263  Tracey Plaskitt  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:03:44.3
 279  199  Katherine Lau  Vet 35 Female 1:03:48.4
 280  297  Sidney Rudd  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC  Vet 60 Male  1:04:13.1
 281  364  Janine Wilson  Shildon Running & AC  Vet 45 Female 1:04:14.1
 282  222  Allyson Mcgrath  Vet 45 Female 1:04:18.7
 283  366  Hayley Wooding  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:04:32.4
 284  190  Malcolm Kilner  Vet 50 Male  1:04:38.2
 285  272  Lee Puchala  Vet 60 Male  1:04:50.2
 286  372  Samantha Tucker  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 45 Female 1:04:54.8
 287  354  Terry Welsh  Team COCO  Vet 60 Male  1:04:57.3
 288  254  Gemma Peart  Vet 35 Female 1:04:58.6
 289  286  Carl Ridley  Vet 40 Male  1:04:59.5
 290  204  Janice Long  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 1:05:16.2
 291  316  Helen Spaven  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 1:05:27.5
 292  311  Sally Singleton  Quakers Running Club  Vet 55 Female 1:05:30.9
 293  334  Phil Thornberry  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  1:05:32.3
 294  122  Flavien goirand  Senior Male  1:05:41.0
 295  321  paul storey  Vet 50 Male  1:06:15.8
 296  172  Michael Johnson  Tynedale Harriers & AC  Senior Male  1:06:20.7
 297  342  Helen Tyreman  New Marske Harriers Club  Vet 55 Female 1:06:48.9
 298  103  Charlie Eastwood  Vet 50 Male  1:06:53.4
 299  33  Frank Best  Coundon Striders  Vet 60 Male  1:07:09.4



 300  379  Adele Marshall  Vet 35 Female 1:07:43.9
 301  380  Jean Mullay  Vet 55 Female 1:07:44.0
 302  215  Daniel Mason  Senior Male  1:07:59.3
 303  333  Karen Thornberry  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:08:04.1
 304  268  Clare Porteous  Orchard Eagles Running Club  Senior Female 1:08:08.9
 305  126  Victoria Greenwell  Vet 35 Female 1:08:21.3
 306  113  Kelly French  These Girls Can Run  Senior Female 1:08:36.6
 307  348  Ashley Ward  Senior Female 1:08:36.8
 308  312  Elaine Smith  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 35 Female 1:08:45.9
 309  195  Charlotte Kyle  Quakers Running Club  Senior Female 1:09:20.5
 310  360  Tony Williams  Darlington H & AC  Vet 50 Male  1:09:35.0
 311  359  Janet Williams  Darlington H & AC  Vet 45 Female 1:09:35.2
 312  309  Thomas Siddons  Senior Male  1:09:49.9
 313  92  Victoria Denning  Vet 35 Female 1:09:53.1
 314  142  Alison Hardwick  Quakers Running Club  Vet 55 Female 1:09:56.8
 315  285  Hannah Richardson  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Female 1:10:17.0
 316  53  ADELE BROWN  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:10:40.2
 317  230  Ruth Middleton  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:10:41.6
 318  245  Allan Nichols  Vet 40 Male  1:10:46.0
 319  357  Julia Whitehead  Vet 35 Female 1:10:57.9
 320  377  Isabelle Bell  Vet 45 Female 1:11:04.3
 321  208  Rachel Maddison  Quakers Running Club  Vet 35 Female 1:11:08.2
 322  278  Gary Read  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male  1:11:08.4
 323  59  Catherine Cantwell  Senior Female 1:11:12.7
 324  187  Lou Kavanagh  Darlington H & AC  Vet 35 Female 1:11:16.7
 325  295  Jayne RUDD  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Female 1:12:02.2
 326  174  Dawn Johnston  Quakers Running Club  Vet 45 Female 1:12:35.7
 327  164  Kath Hull  Vet 45 Female 1:12:45.7
 328  261  Helen Pierson  New Marske Harriers Club  Vet 45 Female 1:13:53.3
 329  274  Tracey Quinn  New Marske Harriers Club  Vet 45 Female 1:13:53.5



 330  240  Tracy Morrison  Vet 55 Female 1:14:33.3
 331  289  Jackie Robinson  Vet 55 Female 1:14:40.9
 332  259  Clifford Pickering  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 60 Male  1:17:01.2
 333  231  Diane Milbanke  These Girls Can Run  Vet 45 Female 1:17:52.5
 334  128  Nadine Grey  Vet 55 Female 1:17:52.5
 335  178  Jennie Johnston  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 45 Female 1:19:01.3
 336  152  Tracy Heathcote  Vet 35 Female 1:20:23.4
 337  138  Lisa Hamilton  Vet 45 Female 1:20:52.5
 338  148  Emma Hart  Senior Female 1:20:53.3
 339  296  Marie Rudd  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 35 Female 1:21:23.7
 340  66  Ian Codling  Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers  Vet 60 Male  1:21:36.1
 341  378  Evan Bell  Vet 50 Male  1:22:19.4
 342  281  Sandra Reeves  Vet 55 Female 1:23:22.1
 343  67  Marian Codling  Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers  Vet 55 Female 1:23:53.2
 344  39  Clare Blyth  Vet 35 Female 1:27:03.9



 Bib  Name  Club  AG  Time  Gender Pos. Team Score Team Place
 299  Julie Russell  Quakers Running Club Vet 45 Female 0:48:40.1  10

 109  1 45  Rebecca Bowes  Quakers Running Club Vet 35 Female 0:54:02.4  31
 29  Emily Beaumont  Quakers Running Club Vet 35 Female 0:55:00.6  33
 51  Caroline Brown  Quakers Running Club Vet 35 Female 0:55:25.9  35

 149  Beverley Harvey  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 45 Female 0:55:22.8  34

 185  2 250  Teresa Parker  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 0:57:44.2  46
 134  Helen Hall  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 55 Female 0:59:07.0  52
 176  Helen Johnston  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 45 Female 0:59:07.3  53

 323  Jo-Anne Tarn  Darlington H & AC  Vet 35 Female 0:51:14.1  14

 209  3 293  Zoe Rogers  Darlington H & AC  Vet 35 Female 0:51:54.1  21
 19  Alison Atkinson  Darlington H & AC  Vet 45 Female 1:02:33.1  76

 359  Janet Williams  Darlington H & AC  Vet 45 Female 1:09:35.2  98

 237  Heather Morgan  Aycliffe Running Club Senior Female 0:53:54.0  30

 261  4 255  Rebecca Pedelty  Aycliffe Running Club Senior Female 0:59:42.5  59
 258  Tracey Pickering  Aycliffe Running Club Vet 55 Female 1:02:09.1  71
 285  Hannah Richardson Aycliffe Running Club Senior Female 1:10:17.0  101



 Bib  Name  Club  AG  Time  Gender Pos. Team Score Team Place
 329  Robert Teasdale  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male 0:35:30.8  5

 39  1 30  Samuel Beckett  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male 0:35:41.2  6
 331  Lee Thompson  Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male 0:37:43.6  13
 257  Arran James Pepper Crook & Dist Sports AC  Senior Male 0:38:23.6  15

 371  Liam Aldridge  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC Senior Male 0:34:37.3  3

 79  2 205  Andy Love  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC Senior Male 0:37:00.0  9
 109  James Fishburn  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC Senior Male 0:37:10.0  10
 170  Kenny Johnson  Billingham Marsh Hse H & AC Vet 40 Male  0:44:20.5  57

 87  Paul Dalton  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:37:20.1  12

 98  3 180  Dave Jones  Quakers Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:39:00.7  20
 217  david matthew  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 0:39:34.5  24
 52  Mike Brown  Quakers Running Club  Senior Male 0:42:17.3  42

 171  Paul Johnson  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:55.2  27

 149  4 11  Jonathon Archer  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:55.9  28
 68  Lee Coe  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 40 Male  0:42:42.7  45

 193  Stephen King  Stockton Striders AC  Vet 50 Male  0:43:34.4  49

 365  Tony Winward  Darlington H & AC  Senior Male 0:36:28.7  7

 178  5 165  Karl Hume  Darlington H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:39:37.1  26
 294  Steve Rogers  Darlington H & AC  Senior Male 0:45:58.5  70
 386  Barry Foster  Darlington H & AC  Vet 40 Male  0:46:29.0  75

 203  Matthew Lomax  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male 0:38:29.7  16

 184  6 338  Richard Trowles  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male 0:39:02.5  21
 168  Daniel Jeffery  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male 0:39:58.2  29
 132  Andrew Griffiths  Shildon Running & AC  Senior Male 0:50:37.3  118



 181  Carl Jones  Richmond & Zetland Harriers Vet 40 Male  0:34:00.0  2

 239  7 375  Jeremy Pattison  Richmond & Zetland Harriers Vet 40 Male  0:39:24.9  23
 209  Garry Malton  Richmond & Zetland Harriers Vet 40 Male  0:45:52.3  68
 154  ian Hepworth  Richmond & Zetland Harriers Vet 60 Male  0:52:50.0  146

 179  Graham Jones  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers Vet 50 Male  0:40:26.2  32

 276  8 114  keith galbraith  hartlepoolburnroadharriers  Vet 50 Male  0:45:46.8  67
 291  Alan Robson  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers Vet 50 Male  0:46:59.8  85
 300  Steve Scanlon  Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers Vet 40 Male  0:47:41.9  92

 22  Mark Baglin  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 50 Male  0:44:39.9  61

 458  9 339  Paul Tucker  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 50 Male  0:46:49.1  80
 337  Paul Townsend  Evenwood Road Runners  Senior Male 0:50:14.9  117
 302  Ian Scott  Evenwood Road Runners  Vet 40 Male  1:03:25.4  200

 363  Kevin Wilson  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 40 Male  0:49:40.7  111

 652  10 284  John Richardson  Aycliffe Running Club  Senior Male 0:51:43.1  132
 385  David Thompson  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 50 Male  1:01:56.5  192
 259  Clifford Pickering  Aycliffe Running Club  Vet 60 Male  1:17:01.2  217


